
First name Family name Department / Ministry Country / Organization E-mail

PAME Chair and Secretariat
1 Elizabeth McLanahan NOAA USA Elizabeth.McLanahan@noaa.gov
2 Soffía Guðmundsdóttir PAME Secretariat - Executive Secretary Iceland pame@pame.is
3 Hjalti Hreinsson PAME Secretariat Iceland hjalti@pame.is
4 Olga Pálsdóttir PAME Secretariat Iceland olga@pame.is

Canada
5 Maya Gold Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
6 Drummond Fraser Transport Canada Canada drummond.fraser@tc.gc.ca
7 Caroline Gravel Transport Canada Canada caroline.gravel@tc.gc.ca
8 Dominique Jolicoeur Transport Canada Canada dominique.jolicoeur@tc.gc.ca
9 Maureen Copley Crown - Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada Canada maureen.copley@canada.ca

Kingdom of Denmark
10 Charlotte Mogensen Ministry of Environment and Food Denmark chbmo@mfvm.dk
11 Andreas Haugaard Christensen Ministry of Nature, Environment and Research Greenland anhc@nanoq.gl
12 Julie Grauslund Danish Maritime Authority Denmark jgg@dma.dk
13 Anders Mosbech Aarhus University, Arctic Environment Denmark - Greenland amo@bios.au.dk
14 Karen Arleth Ministry og Environment and Nature Greenland knar@nanoq.gl

Finland
15 Jan Ekebom Ministry of the Environment Finland Finland jan.ekebom@ym.fi
16 Anita Mäkinen Finnish Transport and Communications Agency Finland anita.makinen@traficom.fi
17 Harri Kuosa Finnish Environment Institute Finland harri.kuosa@ymparisto.fi

Iceland
18 Sigurrós Friðriksdóttir Environment Agency Iceland sigurros@ust.is
19 Sverrir Konráðsson Icelandic Transport Authority Iceland sverrirk@samgongustofa.is
20 Jón Bernódusson Icelandic Transport Authority Iceland jon.bernodusson@samgongustofa.is

Norway
21 Fredrik Juell Theisen Ministry of Climate and Environment Norway fjt@kld.dep.no
22 Lisa Bjørnsdatter Helgason Norwegian Polar Institute Norway lisa.b.helgason@npolar.no
23 Hein Rune Skjoldal Institute of Marine Research Norway hein.rune.skjoldal@hi.no
24 Lise Langård Norwegian Environment Agency Norway lise.langard@miljodir.no
25 Anne Berteig Ministry of Climate and Environment Norway anne.berteig@kld.dep.no
26 Siv Christin Gaalaas Ministry of trade, industry and fisheries norway scg@nfd.dep.no
27 Lis Jorgensen, Lindal Institute of Marine Research Norway lis.lindal.joergensen@hi.no
28 Andrea Skarstein NMA Norway ansk@sdir.no
29 Cecilie von Quillfeldt Norwegian Polar Institute Norway cecilie.quillfeldt@npolar.no
30 Bodil Pedersen Norwegian Maritime Authority Norway bpe@sdir.no
31 Jon-Arve Røyset Norwegian Coastal Administration Norway jon-arve.royset@kystverket.no

Russian Federation
32 Natalia Kutaeva FBSI "Marine Rescue Service" (MRS), Ministry of Transport of the Russian Federation Russian Federation kutaevang@morspas.com
33 Dmitrii Iudin Administration of the Western Arctic Seaports Russian Federation psco-ydv@mail.ru
34 Vladimir Kuzmin Administration of the Baltic Sea Ports Russian Federation Vladimir.E.Kuzmin@gmail.com

Sweden
35 Anna Karlsson Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management Sweden anna.karlsson@havochvatten.se
36 Ida-Maja Hassellöv Chalmers University of Technology Sweden ida-maja@chalmers.se
37 Per Jonsson University of Gothenburg Sweden per.jonsson@marine.gu.se
38 Göran Broström University of Gothenburg Sweden goran.brostrom@marine.gu.se

USA
39 Laura Strickler NOAA USA laura.strickler@noaa.gov
40 Peter Oppenheimer NOAA USA peter.oppenheimer@noaa.gov
41 Elizabeth Logerwell NOAA Fisheries USA libby.logerwell@noaa.gov
42 Dennis Thurston Bureau of Ocean Energy Management US Department of the Interior USA dennis.thurston@boem.gov
43 Alyson Azzara Maritime Administration USA alyson.azzara@dot.gov
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44 Kimberly Chesteen U S Coast Guard USA kimberly.b.chesteen@uscg.mil
45 Victoria (Tori) Luu NOAA Office of International Affairs USA victoria.luu@princeton.edu
46 Galia Kaplan U.S. Coast Guard - Office of Port and Facility Compliance USA Galia.Kaplan@uscg.mil

Permanent Participants
47 Nicole Kanayurak Inuit Circumpolar Council USA nicole.kanayurak@gmail.com
48 Frances Olemaun Inuit Circumpolar Council USA frances.olemaun@north-slope.org
49 John Crump ICC Canada Canada jpcrump@inuitcircumpolar.com

Observers
50 Martin Sommerkorn WWF Global Arctic Programme Norway msommerkorn@wwf.no
51 Dieter Piepenburg Alfred Wegener Institute, Helmholtz Centre for Polar and Marine Research Germany Dieter.Piepenburg@awi.de
52 Odd Jarl Borch UArctic/Nord university Norway odd.j.borch@nord.no
53 Luca Fiorani ENEA Italy luca.fiorani@enea.it
54 Andrew Dumbrille WWF-Canada Canada adumbrille@wwfcanada.org
55 Tiina Kurvits GRID-Arendal Canada tiina.kurvits@grida.no
56 Heike Herata German Environment Agency Germany heike.herata@uba.de
57 Ben Enticknap Oceana USA benticknap@oceana.org
58 Wouter Jan Strietman Wageningen Economic Research The Netherlands Wouterjan.strietman@wur.nl
59 Philip Stamp OSPAR Commission UK philip.stamp@ospar.org
60 Maribeth Murray Arctic Institute of North America Canada murraym@ucalgary.ca
61 Matthew Ayre Arctic Institute of North America Canada matthew.ayre@ucalgary.ca
62 Christine Kelly Foreign & Commonwealth Office United Kingdom christine.kelly@fco.gov.uk
63 Stefano Aliani CNR ISMAR SP Italy stefano.aliani@ismar.cnr.it
64 Tero Jokilehto World Meteorological Organization (WMO) Switzerland tjokilehto@wmo.int
65 Ed White CCU USA ewhite@gci.net
66 Piotr Graczyk NORCE Norwegian Research Centre Poland pigr@norceresearch.no
67 Maria Sagrario Arrieta Algarra D.G. Sustainability of the Coast and the Sea. Ministry for the Ecological Transition Spain sarrieta@miteco.es
68 Natsuhiko Otsuka Hokkaido University Arctic Research center Japan natsuhiko.otsuka@arc.hokudai.ac.jp
69 Pravakar Mishra National Centre for Coastal Research / Ministry of Earth Sciences / Government of IndiaIndia mishra@nccr.gov.in
70 Zi Hua Samuel Soo Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore Singapore samuel_soo@mpa.gov.sg
71 Sarah Bobbe CCU USA sbobbe@oceanconservancy.org
72 Christine Kelly Foreign & Commonwealth Office United Kingdom christine.kelly@fco.gov.uk
73 Pedro Holteng Netherlands Embassy in Norway The Netherlands pedro.holteng@minbuza.nl
74 James Gamble Northern Forum USA jgamble@institutenorth.org
75 Minsu Kim Korea Maritime Institute Korea guan72@kmi.re.kr
76 Tina Schoolmeester UNEP Norway tina.schoolmeester@grida.no
77 Georg Hanke European Commission Joint Research Centre EU georg.hanke@ec.europa.eu
78 Takehiro Nakamura United Nations Environment Programme Kenya takehrio.nakamura@unep.org

Arctic Council Secretariat-Icelandic Chairmanship-AC Working Groups
79 Magnús Jóhannesson AC Icelandic Chairmanship/Ministry for Foreign Affairs Iceland magnus.johannesson@utn.is
80 Ole Kristian Bjerkemo EPPR working group Norway ole-kristian.bjerkemo@kystverket.no
81 Jan Rene Larsen AMAP Denmark jan.rene.larsen@amap.no
82 Nina Ågren Arctic Council Secretariat Norway nina.agren@arctic-council.org

Others - Invited Experts
83 Michael Kingston Michael Kingston Associates - IMO Consultant Ireland michaelkingston@michaelkingston.org


